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Note Regarding Forward-looking Statements

These presentation materials and the related discussions contain forward-looking

g g g

p g
statements including expectations, estimates, projections, plans, and strategies. Such
forward-looking statements are based on management’s targets, assumptions and
beliefs in light of the information currently available. Certain risks, uncertainties and
other factors could cause actual results to differ materially from those discussed in the
forward-looking statements. Such risks and uncertainties include, but are not limited
to, changes in customer circumstances and demand, exchange rate fluctuations, and
the Nidec Group’s ability to design, develop, mass produce and win acceptance of its
products and to acquire and successfully integrate companies with complementary
technologies and product lines. Please see other disclosure documents filed or

bli h d b h Nid G i i l di h l F 20 F dpublished by the Nidec Group companies, including the latest Form 20-F and
Japanese securities report, for additional information regarding such risks and
uncertainties. Nidec undertakes no obligation to update the forward-looking
t t t l i d b lstatements unless required by law.

The first slide features the concept model of  the world’s first drive system using a magnet-less motor driven by SiC* based inverter. 
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*SiC: Silicon Carbide



Consolidated Profit/Loss
Millions of Yen, except 
for percentages, EPS 

d FX R t

3Q FY2013 
(Apr-Dec)

3Q FY2014 
(Apr-Dec)

Change (%)
FY2014 
Forecast

and FX Rates
( p ) ( p )

Net Sales 646,725 753,766 +16.6% 1,000,000

Operating Income 61,866 80,727 +30.5% 110,000

Operating Income Ratio 9.6% 10.7% - 11.0%

Income Before Tax 62,525 81,309 +30.0% 108,000

Net Income 43,053 58,031 +34.8% 75,000

EPS (Yen) 158.96 209.27 +31.6% 269.64

Average: 99 39 106 87 +7 5% 110 00

*

Average:

Term end:

99.39

105.39

106.87

120.55 

+7.5%

+14.4%

110.00

(Assumed)
FX Rate

(Yen/US$)

*The Company implemented a two-for-one stock split of its common stock effective April 1, 2014. The  previously reported EPS has been 
retroactively adjusted to reflect the stock split.
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Summary of 3Q FY2014

Record high nine month and three month netRecord-high nine-month and three-month net
sales, operating income, income before taxes
Following the structural reform in FY2012, the 
V-shaped recovery momentum has beenV shaped recovery momentum has been 
sustained with 7 consecutive quarters of 

ti i ioperating income increase
Upward revision to FY2014 financial forecastsp
Annual dividend target raised
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Upward Revision of FY2014 Forecast

Billions of Yen, expect 
f f l f

FY2014 Full-Year Financial Forecasts

for percentages, EPS, 
Dividend and FX Rates

As of Apr. 22, 2014 As of Jul. 23, 2014 As of Jan. 22, 2015

Net Sales 950 960 1,000

Operating Income 100 105 110

Operating Income Ratio 10.5% 10.9% 11.0%

Income Before Tax 98 103 108Income Before Tax 98 103 108

Net Income 65 69 75

EPS (Yen) 235.67 250.18 269.64

Dividend (Yen) 55 60 70

FX Rate
100/$

2Q onward

100/$

4Q assumed

110/$
(Assumed)

100/$

135/€

100/$

135/€

110/$

135/€

FY2014 F i h iti itFY2014 Foreign exchange sensitivity:
Every one-yen appreciation or depreciation in the currency exchange rate against the U.S. Dollar and Euro is estimated to have an impact of 
6.68 billion Yen and 0.72 billion Yen on net sales, respectively, and 0.84 billion Yen and 0.22 billion Yen on operating income, respectively. 
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Consolidated Quarterly Sales and Operating Income

300 30

Sales (LHS) Operating Income (RHS) V-shaped recovery 
achieved (All figures in Billions of Yen)

Record-high

250 25

S O

Record-high 
achieved

 200 20

S
ales

O
perating Japan

100

150

10

15 Incom
eThai

Floods

Japan
Earthquake

50 5

0
1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q 1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q 1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q 1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q 1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q 1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q 1Q 2Q 3Q

0

Lehman Crisis

-50 -5

Structural Reform

-25.4
FY2009 FY2010 FY2011 FY2012FY2008 FY2013
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Nidec HDD Motor Shipment Outlook

HDD Shipments

Nidec motor shipments expected to slightly increase with changes in competitive position  

Revised FY2014 Forecast (Jan. 22, 2015)

(Millions of Units) (Millions of Units)

Nidec Motor Shipments
Previous FY2014 Forecast (Oct. 23, 2014)

138 142 140 136
160

138
147 140

132
160

(Millions of Units) (Millions of Units)

80

120

80

120

99 100 99 98
40

80

99 100 104 100
40

80

0

1Q/FY14 2Q 3Q 4Q
0

1Q/FY14 2Q 3Q 4Q 1Q/FY14 2Q 3Q 4Q
(Actual) (Actual) (Actual) (Forecast)(Forecast)(Actual)(Actual) (Forecast)

7Source: Nidec estimates

Quarterly Trends
Automotive, Appliance, Commercial and Industrial Products

Sales for Appliance, Commercial & Industrial Products (LHS)
Sales for Automotive Products (LHS)

Operating income continues a steadily upward trend

Sales for Appliance, Commercial & Industrial Products (LHS)
Operating Income (RHS) 

(All figures in Billions of Yen)

Previous FY2014 Forecast (Oct. 23, 2014) Revised FY2014 Forecast (Jan. 22, 2015)

Sales Operating Income Sales Operating Income

150 15150 15

110.2 108 1110.2 108.1 114.9

5 1 5 3 7.4

8.6 8.6
9.3

50

100

5

10

5 1 5 3 7.6

9.0 8.7

50

100

5

10
84.1 80.0 83.0

98.2
108.1

84.1 80.0 83.0

98.2

5.1 5.3
4.5

0

50

0

55.1 5.3
4.5

0

50

0

5

FY13/1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q FY14/1Q 2Q 3Q 4QFY13/1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q FY14/1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q

(F)(F)(A)

(A): Actual
(F): Forecast (F)(A)(A)
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*Please refer to the notes 1 and 2 on page 19. 



Operating Income Ratio, ROE and Shareholders’  Equity Ratio to Assets

Targeting 15% of operating income ratio and ROE while sustaining and improving financial soundness

(Billions of Yen)
*

CB conversion partially starts. 
(accompanying disposal of  
repurchased treasury stock)

(Average ROE from FY2008 to FY2013: 11.3%)

518 0

666.9 

49.1%
47.5%

46 2% 44 4%

49.4%
35%

40%

600

700 Shareholder Equity Shareholder Equity Ratio ROE Operating Income Ratio (%)

50%

*

Nearing 50% 
target for March 

2016

340 3 355 3 370 2

415.7 

518.0 
42.3%

46.2%
41.3%

44.4%

25%

30%

400

500

40%

45%

297.1 

340.3 355.3 370.2 

16.3%
15.0%

11.2% 12.1%
13.1% 15%

20%

300 *

9.2%

8.9%

13.9% 13.7%

10.7%

2.5%
9.7%

10.7%

5%

10%

100

200

2.0% 0%0
FY2008 FY2009 FY2010 FY2011 FY2012 FY2013 FY2014

Lehman Crisis Structural Reform (Apr to Dec)

9Japan Credit Rating Agency, Ltd. (JCR) upgraded our long-term issuer  rating by one notch from A+ to AA-
as of  Oct. 1, 2014.

*The net income of ROE for FY2014 is calculated by annualizing the net income from Apr. to Dec.. 
(Dividing the nine-month net income (Apr. to Dec.) by three, and multiplying it by four) 
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Mid-Term Strategic Goal

- Achieving Sustainable Growth for the Next 100 Years -
Aiming to achieve profitable growth by striking balance between expansion and financial soundness

Operating Income
Ratio

Operating Income Ratio
15% (Target)

O ti I R ti

FY2015 Sales:
1 2 Trillion Yen (Target)

(Sales in Trillions of Yen) (Operating Income Ratio, %)

1.5 15

Sales
1.2T

Ratio
13.9%

Operating Income Ratio
*

Operating Income Ratio
13.7%

Operating Income Ratio
10 7%

1.2 Trillion Yen (Target)

4 Pillars
(S l i billi f Y )

400
1 10

Sales
M&ASales

709 3B

p g
9.7% *

Sales

10.7% (Sales in billions of Yen)

Key Growth Areas

200

300300

0.5 5

682.3B

Operating Income Ratio
2.5%

709.3B

Sales

Sales
676.0BSales

571.6B

Small              
Precision    Automotive

0 0

Organic
875.1B Motors

Automotive

Appliance,                              
Commercial                             
& Industrial 

Other             
Product            
Groups

0
FY09 FY10 FY11 FY12 FY13 FY14 FY15

0

(Forecast) (Target)

10*Sales targets of Geräte- und Pumpenbau GmbH and China Tex Mechanical & Electrical Engineering



Growth Acceleration Strategy via Business Portfolio Transformation

M&A

(Sales in
Trillions of Yen)

Returning to Growth Path
M&A

Others

Electronic & Optical Components

Machinery Second Growth Phase

Target Sales
1.2 Trillion

1.5

Machinery

Automotive, Appliance, Commercial & Industrial

Small Precision Motors Business Portfolio 
Transformation

Second Growth Phase

1

First Growth Phase

Transformation1

0.5

0
2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015

0

(Fiscal Year) (Forecast) (Target)
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M&A: Indispensable means to be a 10-Trillion-Yen Company in FY2030

Completed picture image

Piecing together a bigger portfolio jigsaw

Motor Maker

Current picture image
Completed  picture image 
For mid- and long-term

Global Electronics Company

Company D

Company B

Company B

Company B

Company B

Company CCompany C

Small Precision 
Motors

Appliances
Motors

Automotive
Motors

Industrial
Motors

Others Elemental
Technology

New
Businesses

Company A
Company A

Company A Company A
Company A

Company A

p y p y

Small Precision 
Motors

Appliances
Motors

Industrial
Motors

Automotive
Motors

Others Elemental
Technology

New
Businesses

Meeting the needs emerging from technological innovations, and maximizing the synergies
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Automotive Products Mid-Term Business Plan

(S l i

Target for FY2015
Sales: 300 Billion Yen

(including 80 Billion Yen attributable to M&A)
Operating Income Ratio: 11%

300 30

M&A (LHS)

Nidec Elesys (LHS)

Nidec Sankyo CMI (LHS)

Nidec Tosok (LHS) F t

33.0 Billion 
Yen

(Sales in 
Billions of Yen)

(Operating Income 
in Billions of Yen)

200 20

Nidec Tosok (LHS)

Nidec, NMA and NAMA (LHS)

Operating Income (RHS)

Forecast
(28 B)

*

100 1084 3 86 7

119.2

100 10
69.5

84.3 86.7

0
FY2010 FY2011 FY2012 FY2013 FY2014 FY2015

0

(Forecast) (Target)

-100 -10* NMA:  Nidec Motors & Actuators
*NAMA: Nidec Automotive Motor Americas
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Automotive Modularization Strategy Steadily Progressing 

Increasing orders with introduction of high performance electric pumps integrated with motors

Power-pack integrating Acquisition of Geräte- und Pumpenbau GmbH

Nidec Elesys

p g g
Group’s products and EOP*3/EWP*4

q p
(“GPM”)

Headquarters: Merbelsrod, Thuringia, Germany
Founded:  1939
L ti f O ti G B il Chi

*1

Nidec Corp.

GPM, Nidec Tosok

Location of Operation:  Germany, Brazil, China
Principal Businesses:  Development, manufacturing  and   
sales of pumps and modules for passenger cars and  
commercial vehicles *1 Transaction expected to close in February 2015

Inverter
Employees:  1,047
Sales:  €265.9 million 

*2
*1 Transaction expected to close in February 2015
*2 For the fiscal year ended December 2013

* 2

Pump

Motor

China
6%

Brazil 
3% Oil 

Pumps

Others
9%

Sales by 
GPM Location

Sales by 
Product Segment

Cover
Electric Pump 

6%

Water 
Pumps

Modules
23%

Pumps
8%

9%

FY2013
€265.9m

FY2013
€265.9m

Power-packGermany
91%

Pumps
60%

14
*3EOP:  Electric Oil Pump
*4EWP: Electric Water Pump



Market for EOP and EWP
Market expected to more than double from 2016 to 2020 

based on technological innovations
(Million Units) One-half of world cars are 

expected to be installed with 
electric pumps

EOP/EWP global market forecasts

60
54.6

21.0 

50

EOP

EWP

Main Uses of Electric Pumps
1) Engine cooling during idle periods
2) Switching differential for 4WD/

balancing torque between right and
l ft

10.7 

15.9 

30

40

22 7 left
3) Actuating clutch in DCT / cooling

down transmissions

*

27 8 30.6 33.6 

1.3 

4.7 

20

22.7

21.4 24.6 27.8 

0

10

15

EOP:  Electric Oil Pump
EWP: Electric Water Pump
*DCT:  Dual Clutch Transmission

0
2016 2017 2018 2019 2020

Source: Nidec estimates

Appliance, Commercial and Industrial Products 
Mid-Term Business Plan

Nidec (LHS)
Nidec Avtron Automation (LHS)
Nidec Kinetek (LHS)

Target for FY2015
Sales: 300 billion Yen

Operating Income Ratio: 13%
(Sales in 

Billions of Yen)
(Operating Income 
in Billions of Yen)

300 45Nidec Kinetek (LHS)
Nidec ASI (LHS)
Nidec Sole Motor (LHS)
Nidec Motor Corp. (LHS)
Nidec Techno Motor (LHS)
O i P fi (RHS)

Forecast  

39

Industrial Solutions

200 30

Operating Profit (RHS) 226.1 (35 B)

Elevator Solutions & 
Drive Systems

124.2

161.8
Commercial & 
Residential Solutions

100 1593.9 Global Appliance Motors

NTMC

0 0

NTMC 
(Nidec Techno Motor)

FY2010 FY2011 FY2012 FY2013 FY2014 FY2015
(Forecast)

16
Company-

based

(Target)

Market-
based



Installed Bases of Nidec’s Elevators (ODM)

High speed Public facilities

Major elevator sales ranging from high-speed to highly recognized

g p

Epping & Thomastown
railway stations

Statue of Liberty
New York, U.S.A

Celtis
Mexico City, Mexico

a way s a o s
Melbourne, AustraliaHiranandani Bayview

Chennai, India

Commercial Recognized projects
facilities

Everyman Theatre
Li l U it d Ki dNorth Field Alpha Liverpool, United Kingdom

Luxen Plaza
Baku, Azerbaijan

ITTC Shopping Mall
Qatar

North Field Alpha 
Oil drilling (offshore MRL)
Qatar
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Establishing an Elevator Company in Qingdao, China

Evolving from a component supplier to a solution provider

CONTROLLER

ELEVATOR MOTOR OVERSPEEDELEVATOR MOTOR OVERSPEED 
GOVERNOR

CAR & COUNTERWEIGHT GUIDE 
RAILS

HALT SYSTEM

CARTOP BOX

CAB & CAB DOOR

DOOR OPERATOR

HALL POSOTION 
INDICATOR

FIXTURES CAR 
OPERATINGCAB & CAB DOOR

COUNTERWEIGHT FRAME

OPERATING 
PANEL

DOOR  PANELS

& INTERLOCKS

CAR SAFETIES

CAR FRAME & SLING

ROPES

Conceptual drawing (First half of FY2015)

TRAVELING/HOISTWAY CABLE 
& SWITCHES

& INTERLOCKS

COUNTERWEIGHT 
FILLERS

Blue: Existing in-house manufactured products
Red: Main products (vertically integratable)
Bl k P i h l d t ( t d)

CAR & COUNTREWEIGHT 
BUFFERS

Black: Peripheral products (outsourced) 
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Nidec IR Contacts

Japan    Tel:  +81-75-935-6140        E-mail:  ir@nidec.com
U K Tel: +44-870-351-7388 E-mail: takagi shinichi@nidec comU.K.     Tel:  +44-870-351-7388      E-mail:  takagi.shinichi@nidec.com
U.S.      Tel:  +1-212-703-7988        E-mail:  nagase.kiyoshi@nidec.com

*N*Notes:
1. Pursuant to ASC 805 “Business Combinations,” consolidated financial statements for the three months ended

March 31, 2014 and for the six months ended September 30, 2014 have been retrospectively adjusted to reflect
our valuation of the fair values of the assets acquired and the liabilities assumed upon the acquisitions of Nidec
Sankyo CMI Corporation (formerly Mitsubishi Materials C.M.I. Corporation) and Nidec Elesys Corporationy p ( y p ) y p
(formerly Honda Elesys Co., Ltd.) in the fiscal year ended March 31, 2014. During the three months ended
December 31, 2014, we completed our valuation of such assets and liabilities of Nidec Sankyo CMI Corporation
and Nidec Elesys Corporation.

2. Basic research and development expenses that were previously included in “Automotive, appliance, commercial
and industrial products” category have been reclassified to “Eliminations/ Corporate” product category As aand industrial products category have been reclassified to Eliminations/ Corporate product category. As a
result, we have reclassified the basic research and development expenses for the three and nine months ended
December 31, 2014.

Nidec logo is a registered trademark or a trademark of Nidec Corporation in Japan, the United States and/or certain other countries.      
“All for dreams” logo is a registered trademark of Nidec Corporation in Japan, and a trademark in the United States and/or certain other 
countries.
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Appendix

Performance TrendsPerformance Trends
&

Product Group Overview
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Sales by Product Group (Apr-Dec FY2014)

0.7%

Electronic & Optical 
Components

Electronic & Optical 
Components

OthersOthers

Logistics and Services, 
M i l d t

Parenthetic percentages represent Apr-Dec/FY2013 mix

39.1%

0.7%
(0.9%)

Small Precision MotorsSmall Precision Motors
Camera shutters, Switches,                   
Trimmer potentiometers, 
Processing, Precision plastic 
mold products

Musical products

6.5% 39.1%
(42.2%)

19.7%

9.4%
(9.8%)

6.5%
(8.9%)

HDD Motors

MachineryMachinery

Industrial robots, Card 
readers, Circuit board

753.8B

Other Small Motors
Optical disk drive motors
OA equipment motors
Polygon scanners

(21.5%)

19 4%

Appliance 
Commercial

readers, Circuit board 
testers, High-speed 
pressing machines, Chip 
mounters, Measuring 
equipment, yg

MPU cooling fans
Game machine fans
PC/Communications fans 
Home appliance fans

19.4%
(20.7%)

Auto

Commercial 
Industrial 

25.4%
(25.3%)

equipment,                           
Power transmission 
equipment, Factory 
automation system

44.2%

pp
Automobile fans
Vibration motors
Brush motors
Stepping motors

18.8%
(12.9%)

Automotive, Automotive, 
Appliance, Appliance, 

Commercial Commercial 
and Industrialand Industrial

Automotive, Automotive, 
Appliance, Appliance, 

Commercial Commercial 
and Industrialand Industrial 44.2%

(38.2%)

pp g
Actuator units

and Industrial and Industrial 
ProductsProducts

and Industrial and Industrial 
ProductsProducts
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Consolidated Sales & Operating Income

Sales (LHS) Operating Income (RHS) Operating Income Ratio

(Billions of Yen)
(Billions of Yen)

264.3
249.3

228 4
240.2

300 50

228.4
218.4211.3 217.1

 

10.9%
10.8%

10.4%
9 8% 10.4% 10 1% 26 9

28.8

8.5%

9.8% 10.4% 10.1%

18.0
21.3 22.5 23.0

25.0
26.9

1Q/FY13 2Q 3Q 4Q 1Q/FY14 2Q 3Q
00

22*Please refer to the notes 1 and 2 on page 19. 



Consolidated Income Before Tax & Net Income

29.8
30

Consolidated Income Before Tax Consolidated Net Income(Billions of Yen)

24.1 24.5

27.1

21 9

30

21.1

17.6
19.1

21.3

17.4

21.9

20

13.3 13.8

16.0

13.2

10

0
1Q/FY13 2Q 3Q 4Q 1Q/FY14 2Q

23
3Q

*Please refer to the notes 1 and 2 on page 19. 

Small Precision Motors

(Billions of Yen)
Operating incomeSales

120 20

92.892.6 89.3 89.9
100.4 104.8

87.8
92.892.6

14.3
15.714.6 15.1 15.6 16.7

60 1012.0

0 0

1Q/FY13 2Q 3Q 4Q 1Q/FY14 2Q 3Q

Sales for Other Small Precision Motors (LHS)
S l f HDD M t (LHS)Sales for HDD Motors (LHS)
Operating Income (RHS)
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Automotive, Appliance, Commercial and Industrial Products

150 15

Operating incomeSales
(Billions of Yen)

150 15

110.2 108.1
114.9

8.6 9.3

7.4
8.6

100 10

80.084.1 83.0

98.2

5.1 5.3
4.550 5

0

1Q/FY13 2Q 3Q 4Q 1Q/FY14 2Q 3Q

0

Q Q Q Q Q Q Q

Sales for Automotive (LHS)

Sales for Appliance, Commercial, Industrial (LHS)

O i I (RHS)Operating Income (RHS)

25*Please refer to the notes 1 and 2 on page 19. 

Machinery

(Billions of Yen)
Operating incomeSales

4.9

30 6

23.8 23.5
22.3 22.7

26.1

3.8

2.9
2.8

3.1 2.83.3

20 4
19.9 19.7

10 2

0

1Q/FY13 2Q 3Q 4Q 1Q/FY14 2Q 3Q

0

Sales（LHS） Operating Income (RHS)
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Electronic & Optical Components

(Billions of Yen)
Operating incomeSales

20 217.5
19.9 19.8

15.6 16.2 16.3 16.7

1.7 1.31.1 1.30.8
10 1

-0.30

1Q/FY13 2Q 3Q 4Q 1Q/FY14 2Q 3Q

0

-0.8

-20

-10

-2

-1

-20 -2

Sales（LHS） Operating Income (RHS)
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Others

(Billions of Yen)

3 0.6

Operating incomeSales

2 0.4
2.0 2.0

1.8 1.8
1.6

1.7 1.8

0.20 0
0.2

0 20 2

1 0.2

0.2
0.1

0.00.20.00.2

0

1Q/FY13 2Q 3Q 4Q 1Q/FY14 2Q 3Q

0

Sales（LHS） Operating Income (RHS)
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